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Dimension

TEACHING AND
LEARNING

RESEARCH

KNOWLEDGE
TRANSFER

INTERNATIONAL
ORIENTATION

CONTRIBUTION
TO REGIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

Indicator (2022 edition)
Students per professor (BACHELOR’'S DEGREE)
Teaching staff qualification level
Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum
Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER’S DEGREE)
External research funding (paid)

External research funding (raised)

Doctoral theses

Postdocs

Private funding

Licensing revenue

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
International students (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)

Foreign academic staff

Doctoral theses by foreign students

International research funding

Placements abroad

Work placements in the region

Final theses with companies (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Regional research funding

W score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion
Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 < Group-2 < Percentile-66
Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

Value
8.9245
0.4491
0.0594
0.202
0.8274
0.8861
1.1897
8.53
0.1333
0.2464
4,171.46
3,737.28
0.0983
0.001
1,892
0.19
0.1477
0.0285
0.1144
0.0364
0.3684
0.1284
0.0389
0.8105
0.0183
0.5069

High performance =9

Medium performance = 15

Low performance = 2
No data=0
RESULTS
Group Mean'
90606
® 0.5938
0.0373
0.1788
0.7364
0.8655
10355
7.84
0.1713
0.2459
6245.55
4576.08
0.0679
0.0125
2,228.48
13.78
0.1501
0.0441
® 0.1525
0.0308
0.292
0.1579
0.043
0.7927
0.0261
0.4841

)

Percentiles
33% 66%
60368 102431
0.5597 0.6685

0.0296 0.05
0.1294 0.2056
0.7018 0.7892
0.8438 0.8884
0.7804 12469
71265 8.44
0.0805 0.1914
0.0333 0.194
2,016 5,588
1,803 5,499
0.0188 0.0654
162 1,281
0.0123 0.0408
0.1267 0.2313
0.0094 0.0311
0.0082 0.1481
0.8088 0.9947
0.3925 0.6281

Performance group by median criterion
Group-1 > Median
Group-2 < Median
Group-3=0

Group-4 No data

Median

0.0156
11.63
0.0968

0.3092

0.0579

0.1758



